
Western Ontario Sports Car Association
2017 Summer Slalom Series

October 15, 2017

Car Times Best Factored

Pos Nov Num Driver Car Class Run 1 Pen Run 2 Pen Run 3 Pen Run 4 Pen Run 5 Pen Run 6 Pen Time Factor Time Points

1 111 Curt B Honda Civic Type R DS 57.922        54.767        55.836        54.445        53.705        54.143        53.705 0.801 43.018 100.00

2 6 Mike P Acura rsx type s STF 55.696        54.687        54.526        54.704        55.014        57.529 4 54.526 0.800 43.621 98.62

3 42 Mael H Audi S5 BS 56.502        57.017        54.13        57.348 2 58.118 2 55.667        54.130 0.813 44.008 97.75

4 249 Doug E Honda Civic SiR HS 64.07        59.501        60.435 2 57.379        57.986        57.487        57.379 0.786 45.100 95.38

5 17 Reg F Mazda Miata MX-5 STS 57.795        55.976        55.421        56.895 2 55.136        57.142 2 55.136 0.818 45.101 95.38

6 N 146 William H Honda S2000 BS 257.808 200 58.949 2 56.906        55.957        55.614        55.589        55.589 0.813 45.194 95.18

7 69 Derek C Ford Mustang FS 57.819        56.681        56.313        56.378        59.305 2 58.734 2 56.313 0.804 45.276 95.01

8 115 Darcy W Honda Civic SiR STS 59.334        57.559        56.855        57.011        56.258        55.654        55.654 0.818 45.525 94.49

9 N 292 Stuart A Chevrolet cruze STF 63.183        64.924 2 60.457        59.624        57.431        57.198        57.198 0.800 45.758 94.01

10 N 37 Bryan A Mazda MX-5 STR 61.743        57.323        270.412 200 56.954        56.769 2 55.187        55.187 0.830 45.805 93.91

11 78 Jing T Subaru Legacy SM 56.242        53.205        250.452 200 255.689 200 56.294 2 53.733        53.205 0.861 45.810 93.91

12 311 Greg A Volkswagen GTI STX 58.841        59.828 2 58.091 2 56.961        55.881        56.576        55.881 0.822 45.934 93.65

13 350 Dave M Honda CRX SMF 55.22        55.535        54.574        57.034 2 55.371        55.272        54.574 0.848 46.279 92.95

14 54 Bruce E Subaru Impreza SM 56.351        55.218        55.873        54.682        55.44        55.609        54.682 0.861 47.081 91.37

15 N 82 Mike M Subaru WRX DS 65.648        62.536        61.335        61.55        59.173        59.843        59.173 0.801 47.398 90.76

16 236 Eric P Mazda RX-7 GSL-SE CSP 58.73        55.378        60.281 4 59.817 2 261.111 202 261.989 200 55.378 0.860 47.625 90.33

17 N 80 Mark D Toyota MR2 STS 64.408        61.473        69.589 2 61.101        59.188        58.486        58.486 0.818 47.842 89.92

18 102 Valeriano D Mazda Miata SSM 58.13        60.338 2 55.12        56.716 2 62.584        60.994 2 55.120 0.875 48.230 89.19

19 113 Scott L Mazda 3 HS 67.02        266.867 200 62.143        62.559        62.943        61.576        61.576 0.786 48.399 88.88

20 98 Don H BMW 328is DSP 62.77 2 59.262        60.201        59.189        57.62        59.89 2 57.620 0.842 48.516 88.67

21 403 Clint N Subaru Legacy SM 262.597 200 257.19 200 58.121        59.813 2 60.56 4 256.637 200 58.121 0.861 50.042 85.96

22 13 Suze M Honda S2000 BS 261.395 200 266.221 204 262.02 200 61.941 4 264.876 200 260.189 200 61.941 0.813 50.358 85.42

23 172 Kris K Mazda Miata SSM 63.486        58.034        57.699                                                  57.699 0.875 50.487 85.21

24 55 Randy M Ford Fusion STX 63.98        67.27 4 61.44        67.507 2 63.188 2 64.591 2 61.440 0.822 50.504 85.18

25 N 121 Keith B Nissan 350z BSP 73.017 2 262.804 200 260.866 200 60.243        63.858 2 59.247        59.247 0.853 50.538 85.12

26 56 Patrick R Chevrolet S10 STX 68.399        66.288 2 64.905        62.212        61.514        61.559        61.514 0.822 50.565 85.07

27 19 George A Pontiac sunfire HS 67.414        64.908        65.554        269.78 200 65.691        65.051        64.908 0.786 51.018 84.32

28 N 392 Duncan A Dodge Charger SRT8 FS 94.814        77.245        73.554        67.717        273.683 200 65.889        65.889 0.804 52.975 81.20

29 N 124 Kyle L BMW 330ci DM 65.779        263.184 200 63.484        62.998        64.86 2 61.927        61.927 0.906 56.106 76.67

30 24 Brandon L BMW 330ci DM 65.448        65.4        62.402        63.195        73.548 4               62.402 0.906 56.536 76.09

31 40 Chris B Camaro Z28 CMC 70.845        66.73        64.302        63.654        64.197 2 63.754 2 63.654 0.901 57.352 75.01

Fastest time of the day was 53.205 by Jing T

Notes: All times include penalties ( 2 seconds for each cone, 200 seconds for off course)

Organizer: Eric P.

N' indicates novice

dns indicates "did not start"

dnf indicates did not finish (synonymous with off course)

s indicates 'street tire'



FTD List
Pos Num Driver Car Best Time

1 78 Jing T Subaru Legacy 53.205

2 111 Curt B Honda Civic Type R 53.705

3 42 Mael H Audi S5 54.13

4 6 Mike P Acura rsx type s 54.526

5 350 Dave M Honda CRX 54.574

6 54 Bruce E Subaru Impreza 54.682

7 102 Valeriano D Mazda Miata 55.12

8 17 Reg F Mazda Miata MX-5 55.136

9 37 Bryan A Mazda MX-5 55.187

10 236 Eric P Mazda RX-7 GSL-SE 55.378

11 146 William H Honda S2000 55.589

12 115 Darcy W Honda Civic SiR 55.654

13 311 Greg A Volkswagen GTI 55.881

14 69 Derek C Ford Mustang 56.313

15 292 Stuart A Chevrolet cruze 57.198

16 249 Doug E Honda Civic SiR 57.379

17 98 Don H BMW 328is 57.62

18 172 Kris K Mazda Miata 57.699

19 403 Clint N Subaru Legacy 58.121

20 80 Mark D Toyota MR2 58.486

21 82 Mike M Subaru WRX 59.173

22 121 Keith B Nissan 350z 59.247

23 55 Randy M Ford Fusion 61.44

24 56 Patrick R Chevrolet S10 61.514

25 113 Scott L Mazda 3 61.576

26 124 Kyle L BMW 330ci 61.927

27 13 Suze M Honda S2000 61.941

28 24 Brandon L BMW 330ci 62.402

29 40 Chris B Camaro Z28 63.654

30 19 George A Pontiac sunfire 64.908

31 392 Duncan A Dodge Charger SRT8 65.889


